

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22266 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P for the State.

Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms Shweta Patankar for
Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Stand over to 30th September, 2024 on supplementary board.
2. Registry to keep all the papers and proceedings of the petition before the Court on the adjourned date of hearing.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]