

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22266 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2024

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ...Applicant

In the matter between

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rajdeep K. i/b M. K. Banatwala for Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl., GP a/w Himanshu Takke AGP for Respondent No.1
& 2.

Mr. Ram Apte, Sr. Adv. a/w Anuja Tirmali i/b S. K. S. for Respondent
No.3/BMC.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATED: 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Let the interim application be served on all the respondents within three days from today. Reply affidavit to the interim application be placed on record within one week thereafter.

2. List this interim application along with the Writ Petition on **10 October 2024**. The parties shall be heard on all these proceedings and an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the proceedings.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)